JENMAN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1st)

BEYER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (2nd)

Thomas Nugent William

c 1863 Chichester, Sussex, England
22 Apr 1943 (80) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ

1828 - 1906
1839 - 1910

Chichester
Tiro Tiro Rd

Thomas
Jane Wakeford

c 1888 Albury, NSW, Aus
Emma
c 1870

10 Feb 1908 (38) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

12 Apr 1909 Levin, NZ

WILLIAMSON Minerva Ada
Born: 20 Oct 1886 Waitotara, NZ
Died: 9 Jun 1979 (93) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ
Father: Andrew 1872 - 1951 Marton
Mother: Florence Emily Williamson 1882 - 1971 Aramoho
Children:
Jenman Thomas Wakeford
Born: 16 Aug 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 4 Aug 1987 (77) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:
WW?2, Sgt, Infantry Brigade
Married: 13 Jul 1940
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McNulty Nancy Mary

Born: 20 May 1919

Died: 27 Jan 2010 (89)

Buried:

Jenman Pauline Mary

Born: 15 Jul 1916 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Apr 1996 (80) Wanganui, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1st) 19 Apr 1938

Nelson Russell Henry *

Born: 7 Oct 1914 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 31 Aug 1985 (71) Wanganui, NZ
Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1954

Philp-Wright George James
Born: 28 Nov 1910

Died: 25 Jun 1994 (84)

Buried:

WW?2, Private, NZ Ordnance Corp

* Married: (2nd) 1954

Lampitt Dorothy May (nee Ellis
Born: 21 Sep 1916

Died: 5 Mar 1995 (79)

Buried:

* Married: (3rd) ?

? Henrietta Elizabeth
Born: 8 Jan 1920

Died: 17 Jun 2012 (92)

Buried:

Property:

Thomas:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 3 1908 - 1916 1 Princes St
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Suburban Block 4, Lot 4
Suburban Block 4, Lot 6
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8
Suburban Block 7, Lot 15
Suburban Block 7, Lot 16

Ada (Minerva):

Town Block 17, Section 12
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7
Suburban Block 5, Lot 8
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8

Notes:

1908 - 1916
1908 - 1916
1908 - 1919
1924
1908 - 1919
1924
1907 - 1917
1907 - 1917
1920
1917 - 1919
1925
1917 - 1919
1925

84 Queen St

5 Princes St
6 Princes St
6 Princes St
7 Princes St
7 Princes St

14 Princes St
15 Princes St

532 Queen St
87 Queen St
87 Queen St
85 Queen St
85 Queen St

Thomas was described as a solicitors clerk in Chchester in 1881

Jan 1905, left London for Wellington, with wife Emma

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition (with 3 people

& 1 building)

Philp-Wright was oiginally Wright

Electorlal Rolls:

Thomas
1908
1911 Queen St
1914 Queen St
1919 Mako Mako Rd
1922 Gonville
1925 Gonville
1928 Gonville
1931 Gonville
1935 Wanganui
1938 Wanganui
1941 Wanganui
1943
1943
1946
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Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Tobacconist
Hairdresser
Hairdresser

Minerva
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Gonville
Gonville
Gonville
Gonville
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

1935
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1978

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1957
1960
1963
1966

1969
1975
1978
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Thomas
New Plymouth

Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Russell

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Wanganui
Stephens Bay
Stephens Bay

Warehouse Manager

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Manager
Manager

Sales Manager
Sales Manager

NS
Salesman

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Manager

Asst Manager

Asst Manager
Asst Manager
Wool Manager
Wool Manager

Manager
Retired
Retired

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Nancy

Ekatahuna
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Pauline

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Dorothy

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Henrietta
Wanganui

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Saleswoman
Saleswoman
Saleswoman
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Stephens Bay Married
Stephens Bay Married



1981

1935
1938

1954
1957
1963
1966
1978
1981
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Picton

George
Wellington
Wellington

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Retired

Bootmaker
Bootmaker

Glass Salesman
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Picton

Pauline

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married

Married
Married
Co Dir
Co Dir
Co Dir
Co Dir



