JENMAN Thomas Nugent William

Born: c 1863 Chichester, Sussex, England

Died: 22 Apr 1943 (80) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ

Father: Thomas 1828 – 1906 Chichester Mother: Jane Wakeford 1839 – 1910 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (1st) c 1888 Albury, NSW, Aus

BEYER Emma

Born: c 1870

Died: 10 Feb 1908 (38) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: (2nd) 12 Apr 1909 Levin, NZ

WILLIAMSON Minerva Ada

Born: 20 Oct 1886 Waitotara, NZ Died: 9 Jun 1979 (93) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ

Father: Andrew 1872 – 1951 Marton Mother: Florence Emily Williamson 1882 – 1971 Aramoho

Children:

Jenman Thomas Wakeford

Born: 16 Aug 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 4 Aug 1987 (77) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

WW2, Sqt, Infantry Brigade

Married: 13 Jul 1940

McNulty Nancy Mary

Born: 20 May 1919 Died: 27 Jan 2010 (89)

Buried:

Jenman Pauline Mary

Born: 15 Jul 1916 Levin, NZ Died: 15 Apr 1996 (80) Wanganui, NZ

Buried:

Married: (1st) 19 Apr 1938

Nelson Russell Henry *

Born: 7 Oct 1914 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 31 Aug 1985 (71) Wanganui, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1954

Philp-Wright George James

Born: 28 Nov 1910 Died: 25 Jun 1994 (84)

Buried:

WW2, Private, NZ Ordnance Corp

* Married: (2nd) 1954

Lampitt Dorothy May (nee Ellis

Born: 21 Sep 1916 Died: 5 Mar 1995 (79)

Buried:

* Married: (3rd) ?

? Henrietta Elizabeth

Born: 8 Jan 1920

Died: 17 Jun 2012 (92)

Buried:

Property:

Thomas:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 3 1908 – 1916 1 Princes St

Suburban Block 4, Lot 4	1908 - 1916	84 Queen St
Suburban Block 4, Lot 6	1908 - 1916	5 Princes St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7	1908 - 1919	6 Princes St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7	1924	6 Princes St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8	1908 - 1919	7 Princes St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8	1924	7 Princes St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 15	1907 - 1917	14 Princes St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 16	1907 - 1917	15 Princes St

Ada (Minerva):

Town Block 17, Section 12	1920	532 Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7	1917 – 1919	87 Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 7	1925	87 Queen St
Suburban Block 5, Lot 8	1917 - 1919	85 Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 8	1925	85 Queen St

Notes:

Thomas was described as a solicitors clerk in Chchester in 1881 Jan 1905, left London for Wellington, with wife Emma

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition (with 3 people & 1 building)

Philp-Wright was oiginally Wright

Electorial Rolls:

	Thomas		Minerva	
1908			Levin	Spinster
1911	Queen St	Tobacconist	Levin	Married
1914	Queen St	Tobacconist	Levin	Married
1919	Mako Mako Rd	Tobacconist	Levin	Married
1922	Gonville	Tobacconist	Gonville	Married
1925	Gonville	Tobacconist	Gonville	Married
1928	Gonville	Tobacconist	Gonville	Married
1931	Gonville	Tobacconist	Gonville	Married
1935	Wanganui	Tobacconist	Wanganui	Married
1938	Wanganui	Hairdresser	Wanganui	Married
1941	Wanganui	Hairdresser	Wanganui	Married
1943			Wanganui	Widow
1943			Wanganui	Widow
1946			Wanganui	Widow

1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975			Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Widow
	Thomas		Nancy	
1935	New Plymouth	Warehouse Manager	italicy	
1943	rtew riyinioden	Warenouse Hanager	Ekatahuna	Married
1946	Kaiparoro	Farmer	Kaiparoro	Married
1949	Kaiparoro	Farmer	Kaiparoro	Married
1954	Kaiparoro	Farmer	Kaiparoro	Married
1957	Christchurch	Manager	ChCh	Married
1960	Christchurch	Manager	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1966	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1969	Cili occirar cir	Sales Hallagel	ChCh	Saleswoman
1972			ChCh	Saleswoman
1978	Palmerston Nth	NS	ChCh	Saleswoman
1978	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	ChCh	Retired
	Russell		Pauline	
1938	Wanganui	Clerk	Wanganui	Married
1941	Wanganui	Clerk	Wanganui	Married
1943	Wanganui	Clerk	Wanganui	Married
1946	Wanganui	Clerk	Wanganui	Married
1949	Wanganui	Manager	Wanganui	Married
1954	Wanganui	Asst Manager		
			Dorothy	
1957	Wanganui	Asst Manager	Wanganui	Married
1960	Wanganui	Asst Manager	Wanganui	Married
1963	Wanganui	Wool Manager	Wanganui	Married
1966	Wanganui	Wool Manager	Wanganui	Married
	_	5	3	
			Henrietta	
1969	Wanganui	Manager	Wanganui	Married
1969 1975 1978	Wanganui Stephens Bay Stephens Bay	Manager Retired Retired		ay Married

1981	Picton	Retired	Picton	Married
	George			
1935	Wellington	Bootmaker		
1938	Wellington	Bootmaker		
			Pauline	
1054	Manganui	Class Calcoman		Marriad
1954	Wanganui	Glass Salesman	Wanganui	Married
1957	Wanganui	Co Director	Wanganui	Married
1963	Wanganui	Co Director	Wanganui	Co Dir
1966	Wanganui	Co Director	Wanganui	Co Dir
1978	Wanganui	Co Director	Wanganui	Co Dir
1981	Wanganui	Co Director	Wanganui	Co Dir